# **PDF Compressor Free Version**

#### GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

Rc.No. 2975/S4/FCA Dt. 17.02.2018

O/o Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally.

From Srl G.Saraiah, S.F.S. Forest Divisional Officer, Bhupalpally.

To The District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District.

Sir,

Sub:- Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980 - Diversion of 1,245 Ha of Forest land (out of total 7.762 Ha.) in Bhupalpally Division, Jayashankar Bhupalpally District - for laying of pipe line and construction of structure for Segment - 15/7 (Manthani WLM) for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking water supply project - in favour of Superintending Engineer, TOWSP Circle, Karimnagar - Submission of demand Notice for vetting -Requested - Regarding

Ref:-

1. PCCF, TS, Hyderabad Rc.No. 9953/2016/FCA-1, Dt. 03.11.2017

 From Gol, MoEF & CC Chennai, F.No. 4-TSC087/2017-CHN/1113, Dated 18.07.2017.

-aaOaa-

It is submitted that the Government of India vide reference 2nd cited has conveyed central Government in-principle (Stage-I) approval under section 2 of Forest (Conservation) Act 1980, for diversion of forest land to an extent of 1.245 Ha of forest land in Bhupalpally division of Javashankar District, for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manufacti W.M), for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project, in Tayour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar, subject to compliance of conditions stipulated therein and the Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderafaed in the reference 1st cited above has requested to raise the demand note to the user agency for deposition of funds. The details are as follows.

Condi tion No	ī tem	Amount (In Rs)	Account into which the amount to be deposited
(ii)	Demarcation of area by erecting RCC pillars of 4' light & 20 m interval Length of the all, ments passing the notified forests = 93/2 Jm + periphery of the structure is 94.11 m  Big RCC pillars of 1.2 m base: 20Nos x Rs 1000 Rs 1,80,000/- Prefabrication 900 Pillars of 6"x6": 455Nos x Rs 100 cach = Rs 2,71,440/- Total: 8 a 101,460/-		FDO Bhupalpally account
(111)	Cost of Earliery Afforestation (As per the and a fixed above)	71,26,215	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS
(viii)	Cost of Test Howest Value Area 1.70 at at Rs.6,26,000 = 7,79,370	7,79,370	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS
(xii)	Cost of tree growth	1,53,000	FDO Bhupalpally account.
Part II conditio OS	Complete and a pervisory but Rs.	15,00,000	Ad-hos CAMPA account of TS
	Nos fix 2 of 5 Years (@ Rs 8017 per	24,65,100	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS
	Exemple ly cum awareness friends is. 15,000/-	4,50,000	FDO Bhupalpally account.
	The of NBWL in Ministry's 17/WL, Dt: 02.06.2017	45,00,000	Ad-hoc CAMPA account of TS
	Total	1,73,65,126	

## **PDF Compressor Free Version**

As per the guidelines issued by the MoEFF&CC, GoI (Ad-hoc CAMPA Wing) remittance for compensatory levies shall be through e-payment portal of Ministry of Environment, Forest & Climate Change only. To be deposit amounts into Auhoc CAMPA account, the details of demand to be unloaded at forestclearance.nic.in against the project by User Agency. After vetting of the demand by Nodai Officer, the User Agency has to generate the challen and make payment against the challen generated. The detailed procedure for generation of Challen and deposition of funds is available at www.forestsclearance.nic.in portal.

Further the Vrl. Chief Conservator of Forests, TS, Hyderabad reference 1\* cited above has issued instructures that, the charges for felling, logging, transportation of project affected trens and the funds towards expenditure like boundary wails, stone pillars, demarcation charges etc., should be deposited with the Divisional Forest Officers (now DFOs/FDOs) concerned and the work should be undertaken departmentally in order to ensure that the task of felling / transportation / stone pillars etc., The details of the account number of the Forest Avvisional Officer, Bhupalpally are as follows.

Forest Division & Officer, Bhupalpally, HDFC Bank Account No. 50100210388647, IFSCode: U.D. Eddill Co., Bhupalpally Branch.

Further, the Euperintending Engineer, 7DWSP Circle, Karimnagar is requested to comply with the falling ag

- Publish the mile of local clearances granted in verbatim along with the condition and safe-quards miled by the contral government in two widely circulated daily news place fine a conscular language and the other in English granted to the project propored limit along of forest land for the non-forest purposes.
- The copies of the forest clearance should also be submitted to the heads of local box es. Parker with and Municipal bodies by the project proponents in addition to the regularities of the Government who in turn has to display the same for 30 days.

The Super-toning Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar is informed that the transfer of forest and to the engineer shall not be affected prior to the issue of final approval (or) working correspond such exercise carlier. The Stage - I approval will be automatically revoked, if the correspond is not received within five years.

The Application Ministral Chief Conservator of Forest (FCA), 75, Hyderabad is requested to accord in conservation issue demand notice to the User Agency.

Your's faithfully

Sd/-Forest Divisional Office Brupalpally

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Warangai Circle, Warangal for favour of kind lateratures.

Copy submitted to the Contintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimpagar, for

Sd/-Forest Divisional Office Bhupalpally

.7% c.b.o//

Superintendent

### GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

From Sri C, Vajra Reddy, S.F.S., Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevour To
The Superintendent Engineer(RWS)
TDWSP CIRCLE Karimnagar

Sir,

### Rc. No. 2975/2016/S4, Dated: 02.03.2018

TSFD- Proposals for diversion of 7.762 Ha.,(5.00 Ha in Mahadevpur Dvision) of Forest land in Karimnagar East Division in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 Manthani for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project –issue of Demand Notice of Mahadevpur Division submitted– Reg.

Ref:- 1) From GOI, MoEF&CC, Regional Office (South Eastern Zone), Chennai F.No.4-TSC087/2017-CHN/III., dt: 18.07.2017 Communicated by Pri.CCF TS, Hyderabad RC.No 9953 /2016-FCA-1( Seg.15/7,)

2).O/o Pri.CCF TS, HyderabadDCF,FCA TG mailed dated 28/02/2018

...

Kind attention is invited on the 1" reference cited above, wherein Government of India has given approval in principle (Stage-I) for diversion of 7.762. Ha.,(5.00 Ha in Mahadevpur Division) in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP Circle, Karimnagar for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 Mahadevpur for providing drinking water under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project.

In compliance to Government of India stipulations a demand is raised to pay the cost of NPV, the details of amount to be paid is as follows.

Condition No. as per Stage I approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by UA in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited
VIII	N.P.V. amount 5.00 Ha @ 626000/- per Ha.,	31,30,000/-	Adhoc CAMPA account of Terangana through online mode
xxiv mentioned in part-il	1) Drilling of hore wells and installation of solar pumps to be taken up. The water pumped out can be fed into check dams and storage ponds Rs.5.00 lakhs 2) Construction of Supervision cum protection hut for the watchers Rs.7.50 lakhs 3) Construction of one Environment Education Centre at a suitable location which can be developed as a visitors spot for creating awareness among visitors can be taken up.Rs.10.00 lakhs 4) Engaging of fire protection watchers and fire tracing on both sides of the road to a width of 10 to 20mts and for engaging fire watchers for five months from January to May for a period of five years Rs. 5.50 lakhs Note:- if any additional amount requirement will be met from NPV	28,00,000/-	Adnoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online mode

# **PDF Compressor Free Version**

In view of the above, the user agency is requested to upload the demand notice online duly on Ministrys portal (www.forestclearances.nic.in) duly logging into the account with the user Id and password for vetting of Nodal officer i.e. APCCF (Forest Conservation Act.,) only after vetting and acceptance of the demand through online, the user agency has to generate challan & transfer funds through online only into any of the Ad-hoc CAMPA accounts of Telangana as detailed below.

- Compensatory Afforestation Fund (CAF) A/c.No. SB.037100101029963, Corporation Bank, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003(RTGS/IFSC No.CORP0000371)
- SB A/c.No.344902010106351-, Union Bank of India, Sunder Nagar, Delhi -110003 (RTGS/IFSC No. UBIN0534498).

Further it is requested to make the following payments separately in favour of Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur in A/c No. 37306496587 , FSC code. SBIN0020529 of SBI Kataram of Condition No. II and XII stipulated by Government of India, vide 1ª reference cited above, as well as submit individual under takings to pay any additional NPV, if it is arise in the future.

Further it is submitted that as per the G.O vide reference cited—condition No. If i.e. erecting cement concrete pillars duly numbered at an interval of 20 meters at the cost of user agency and extraction charges and condition no XII has to be paid by user agency in F. D. O account which is detailed below.

Conditio n No. II	Construction of Boundary pillars @ 20m intervalas per the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests TS Hyd PCCF(HoFF) Circular no. 5/2017 read with Circular 3/2017 Length of the pipeline is 61251m. 60 Big Pillars @ Rs.7500/- each & 3038 small pillars @Rs.600/- each	22,72,800/-	PD A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587, IFSC code SBIN0020529
Consitio n No.XiI	Cost of Extraction of the tree growth including Enumeration charges	5,95,000/-	PD A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587, FSC code. SBIN0020529
XXIV mention ed in part-II	There will be sign boards at regular intervals of 1 km to caution the vehicles of the wildlife movement. It will also help in sensitizing the public about wildlife, environment and nature. (Size 8 Feet x 4 Feet) Rs.9.00 lakhs	9,00,000/	PD A/C of FDO bearing number 37306496587, IFSC code. SBIN0020529

In view of the above it is requested to submit a consolidated compliance report for onward transmission to Government of India after depositing the Compensatory revies into designated CAMPA account through online to get final approval of this project.

Yours faithfully,

Sd/- Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevour

Copy submitted to the Addi. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests FCA TS Hyderabad for favour of kind information.

Copy submitted to the Conservator of Forests, Warangal for favour of kind information

Copy submitted to the District Forest Officer, Jayashankar Bhupalpally For favour of kind information

Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, Telangana Drinking water supply project RWS&S, Hyderabad, for favour of kind information and necessary action

Sd/- Forest Divisional Officer, Mahadevpur

"t.c.b.o"

Superintendent

#### GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA FOREST DEPARTMENT

From Sel P. Krishnama Chary, S.F.S., District Poyest Officer,

Peddapally

To N

The Superintending Engineer, TOWSP (RWS85) Chyle.

Karimningar.



Madam/ Sir.

Sub-

Forest Conservation Act - Diversion of 7.762 Ha of forest land (Mahadevpur Division - 5.00 Ha + Bhupalpally Division - 1.245 Ha + Peddapally division - 1.517 Ha I for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manthani) for providing safe drinking water - under Telangana Drinking Water Supply Project - in favour of Superintending Erigineer, TDWSP (RWS&S) Circle, Karımnagar - In-principle (State-I) approval Accorded - Demand

Notice issued - Reg

Rof-

1). Govt.Memo No.794/For.[(1)/2017, dt:02:08.2017.

21 PECF, TS, Hvd. Rc.No.9953/2916/FCA-1, dated:03.11.2017.

With reference to the subject and reference cited, it is submitted that the Stage if \* approval for diversion of 7.762 Ha of forest land (Mahadevpur Division - 5.00 Ha + Bhupalpally Division - 1.245 Ha + Peddapally division - 1.517 Ha ) for laying of pipe line and construction of structures for Segment-15/7 (Manthani) for providing safe drinking waterunder Telangana Drinking Water Sapply Project - in favour of Superintending Engineer, TDWSP (RWS&S) Circle, Karlmnagar and communicated by the PrLCCF(HoFF) for raising of Demand for vetting.

The Pri. Chief Conservator of Porests, TS, Hyderabad has further requested the DFOs to issue the demand notice to the User Agency in consultation with Nodal Officer, FCA to: payment of Net Present Value (NPV). Wildlife Minigation plan, rost of construction of Boundary Pillars etc...

The following amounts estimated towards compensatury levies and demand is submitted to the Nodal Officer FCA for vetting.

S. No	Condition No. as per Stage-I approval	Item	Amount to be deposited by the User Agency Amount in Rs	Account into which amounts to be deposited
1	Viii & X	NPV amount for 0.759 Ha of RP & non-Wildlife area (falling in ESZ of Shiwaram WLS) & 6,26,000 per ha and for 0.758 Ha of Shivaram WLS area 0 6,26,000 per Ha x 5 times.	28,47,678.00	Adhoc CAMPA account of Telangana through online made
7		Wildlife Mitigation	13,50,000:00	
		TOTAL	41,97,678.00	
-	-			



3	- 17	Cost of Construction of Boundary Pilfars & 20 m interval as per the creation No. 5/2017 (smed by PCCP(HoFF) 42 No's But Pilfars & Rs.7500/-955 No's Small Pilfars & Bs.600/- Cost of Extraction of the tree growth (2265 Trees)	8.88,ann.50	To be deposited into PD A/C of DFO/FDO (in favour of District Forest Officer, Pedriapaky in
5	N11			A/c No.62489220246
			3,97,100.00	of 58H Reddapally)
		TOTAL	12,85,100.00	

Cost towards Supervisory Hut will be met from NPV.

it is further submitted that the calculation sheets for each item with unit costs, duly signed by the undersigned are enclosed herewith for information. The conditions proposed in Part il while submitting the processed proposals will be implemented from out of funds provided under NPV under CAMPA APO:

This is submitted for farour of kind information and necessary setton.

Yours faithfully.

Sdy-District Forest Officer, Poddapolly.

Copy submitted to the Adult, Principal Chief Conservator of Porests (FCA), Telauganu State

Copy submissed to the Addl, Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Karimnagur Circle for

Sdy-District Porest Officer, Peddapally.

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINERY PHICES CIPCLE KARIMHAM

FINAL 875/ KNR/ FOIGHT 15/7/ Dt 29-10-2017

Copy Communicated to Frewtire Engineer, Peddapalli

layour of information and necessary action.

The Executive-Engineer TDMSP Paddapalli